APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

INFORMATION DETAILS
1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL USHODAYA ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 130299
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 57105
4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE CHOWDAVARAM, YEDLAPADU MANDAL, GUNTUR - 522019.

(A.P.), GUNTUR , ANDHRA PRADESH - 522019

5 PRINCIPAL NAME MOHAMMAD NASREEN

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A., B.Ed., Ph.D

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID office.cbse@chetanacharity.org
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9281012456

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER | hyh://uems.in/assets/pdf/CBSE-Affiliation-2025-2026.pdf
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF
ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY https://uems.in/assets/pdf/lCHETANA-CHARITABLE-TRUST-DEED. pdf
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS

APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) https://uems.in/assets/pdf/No-Objection-Certificate-2025-2026.pdf
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

https://uems.in/assets/pdf/Recognized-Certificate-of-RJD-State.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE https://uems.in/assets/pdf/Building-Safety-Certificate-2025-2026.pdf
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE https://uems.in/assets/pdf/Fire-Safety-Certificate-2025-2026.pdf
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED https://luems.in/assets/pdf/lUEMS_Self Certication_Proforma_30072025.pdf
BY THE SCHOOL FOR

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND https://uems.in/assets/pdf/Sanitary%20Certificate%202025.pdf
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS



ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

https://uems.in/assets/pdf/lUEMS-Fee-Particulars-25-26.pdf

https://uems.in/assets/pdf/Ushodaya%20-
%20Academic%20Calendar%202025%2026%20Final.pdf

https://uems.in/assets/pdf/LIST-OF-SCHOOL-MANAGEMENT-
COMMITTE(SMC).pdf

https://luems.in/assets/pdf/LIST-OF-PARENTS-TEACHERS-ASSOCIATION-(PTA)-
MEMBERS.pdf

https://uems.in/assets/pdf/Three%20year%20Result%200f%20the%20board%2023-
24-25 pdf

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 PRINCIPAL MOHAMMAD NASREEN
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 47

PGT 0

TGT 23

PRT 17
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 0
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 1

RESULT CLASS: X

NO. OF
REGISTERED

STUDENTS

NO. OF PASS
STUDENTS PERCENTAGE
PASSED

REMARKS

1 2025 89

RESULT CLASS: XlI

100

NO. OF
REGISTERED

STUDENTS

NO. OF PASS
STUDENTS PERCENTAGE
PASSED

REMARKS




1

2025 0

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

INFORMATION

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

DETAILS

6029.82

26 & 45

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER 3 &57

LABS (IN SQ MTR)
INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

YES

20

16

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL https://youtu.be/a8BDKwkPaqM
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.
1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Malladi Sridevi

Chinthakindi Himaja
Pasupuleti Madhavi Latha
Muvva Narmada

Pagadala Lakshmi Sailaja
Goduguluri Jayanti

Shaik Emambi

Pillutla Sujatha

Gunja Srinivasa Rao

PINUPA SUDHA RANI

Knadru Ramesh Babu
Vadranam Arogya Rani
Vadranam Vijaya Manohar Rao
Dintakuthi Lakshmi Prasanna
Durbha Lakshmi Sailaja
Narayana suneetha
Nagavenkata Suneetha Rayavarapu
Dr.MOHAMMAD NASREEN
Geetha Madhuri Mamillpalli

KONDA VIJAYA LAKSHMI

TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION
TGT M.A

TGT B.TECH

TGT B.Sc

TGT M.A

VICE PRINCIPAL POST GRADUATION
TGT M.A

TGT RASHTRABASHA PRAVEENA
TGT M.A

PET U.G.D.P.Ed

OTHER M.S.wW

TGT M.A

TGT B.A

TGT M.A

TGT B.Sc

TGT M.A

TGT B.Sc

OTHER B.Com

PRINCIPAL PhD

TGT M.Sc

PGT M.COM



21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

Miriyala Koteswara Rao
Mellam Sravanthi
Pasupuleti Venkata Lakshmi
Talada Panchamukheswa rao
Gundlapalli Madhuri

Shaik Mansoor Sharief
Vyyyuru Prasanna Lakshmi
Bhamidipati Vani

Gopisetty Indumathi

N Naga Radha Naliini
Sahu kajal

Muddana Jhansi
Annapurna Devabhaktuni
Sanka Manjula

Kathi Silpa

Thota Ratna Kumari

Othuri Swarupa

Nalagati Yedukondalu

Kota Tulasi

Guntupalli Tulasi

Kallepalli Sarojini

AD S V Naga Lakshmi
Davuluri Subramanyam

Kallu Sadhana

Duddu Teja Naga Lakshmi Kumari

Myneni Kalyani

M Revathi

Kakumanu Agasteen Balaswamy

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PET

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PET

B.A

POST GRADUATION
POST GRADUATION
M.A

DEGREE

M.A

POST GRADUATION
M.A

Bcom

B.Sc

M.Sc

M.A

M.A

M.A

B.Sc

M.A

B.Tech

Degree

B.Com

B.Sc.

CDFT

M.A

M.C.A

M.Pharmacy

B.Com

M.Sc

Others

B.Sc



