

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	USHODAYA ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	130299
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	57105
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	CHOWDAVARAM, YEDLAPADU MANDAL, GUNTUR - 522019. (A.P.), GUNTUR , ANDHRA PRADESH - 522019
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	MOHAMMAD NASREEN
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A., B.Ed., Ph.D
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	office.cbse@chetanacharity.org
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9281012456

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://uem.s.in/assets/pdf/CBSE-Affiliation-2025-2026.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://uem.s.in/assets/pdf/CHETANA-CHARITABLE-TRUST-DEED.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://uem.s.in/assets/pdf/No-Objection-Certificate-2025-2026.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://uem.s.in/assets/pdf/Recognized-Certificate-of-RJD-State.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://uem.s.in/assets/pdf/Building-Safety-Certificate-2025-2026.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://uem.s.in/assets/pdf/Fire-Safety-Certificate-2025-2026.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://uem.s.in/assets/pdf/UEMS_Self_Certification_Proforma_30072025.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://uem.s.in/assets/pdf/Sanitary%20Certificate%202025.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS

ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://uem.s.in/assets/pdf/UEMS-Fee-Particulars-25-26.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDAR	https://uem.s.in/assets/pdf/Ushodaya%20-%20Academic%20Calendar%202025%2026%20Final.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://uem.s.in/assets/pdf/LIST-OF-SCHOOL-MANAGEMENT-COMMITTE(SMC).pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://uem.s.in/assets/pdf/LIST-OF-PARENTS-TEACHERS-ASSOCIATION-(PTA)-MEMBERS.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://uem.s.in/assets/pdf/Three%20year%20Result%20of%20the%20board%2023-24-25.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	MOHAMMAD NASREEN
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	47
	PGT	0
	TGT	23
	PRT	17
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	0
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	89	89	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

1	2025	0	0	0	
---	------	---	---	---	--

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	6029.82
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	26 & 45
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	3 & 57
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	20
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	16
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/a8BDKwkPaqM

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Malladi Sridevi	TGT	M.A
2	Chinthakindi Himaja	TGT	B.TECH
3	Pasupuleti Madhavi Latha	TGT	B.Sc
4	Muvva Narmada	TGT	M.A
5	Pagadala Lakshmi Sailaja	VICE PRINCIPAL	POST GRADUATION
6	Goduguluri Jayanti	TGT	M.A
7	Shaik Emambi	TGT	RASHTRABASHA PRAVEENA
8	Pillutla Sujatha	TGT	M.A
9	Gunja Srinivasa Rao	PET	U.G.D.P.Ed
10	PINUPA SUDHA RANI	OTHER	M.S.W
11	Knadru Ramesh Babu	TGT	M.A
12	Vadranam Arogya Rani	TGT	B.A
13	Vadranam Vijaya Manohar Rao	TGT	M.A
14	Dintakuthi Lakshmi Prasanna	TGT	B.Sc
15	Durbha Lakshmi Sailaja	TGT	M.A
16	Narayana suneetha	TGT	B.Sc
17	Nagavenkata Suneetha Rayavarapu	OTHER	B.Com
18	Dr.MOHAMMAD NASREEN	PRINCIPAL	PhD
19	Geetha Madhuri Mamillpalli	TGT	M.Sc
20	KONDA VIJAYA LAKSHMI	PGT	M.COM

21	Miriyala Koteswara Rao	TGT	B.A
22	Mellam Sravanthi	TGT	POST GRADUATION
23	Pasupuleti Venkata Lakshmi	TGT	POST GRADUATION
24	Talada Panchamukheswa rao	TGT	M.A
25	Gundlapalli Madhuri	TGT	DEGREE
26	Shaik Mansoor Sharief	PET	M.A
27	Vyyyuru Prasanna Lakshmi	TGT	POST GRADUATION
28	Bhamidipati Vani	PRT	M.A
29	Gopisetty Indumathi	PRT	Bcom
30	N Naga Radha Naliini	PRT	B.Sc
31	Sahu kajal	PRT	M.Sc
32	Muddana Jhansi	PRT	M.A
33	Annapurna Devabhaktuni	PRT	M.A
34	Sanka Manjula	TGT	M.A
35	Kathi Silpa	PRT	B.Sc
36	Thota Ratna Kumari	PRT	M.A
37	Othuri Swarupa	PRT	B.Tech
38	Nalagati Yedukondalu	OTHER	Degree
39	Kota Tulasi	PRT	B.Com
40	Guntupalli Tulasi	PRT	B.Sc.
41	Kallepalli Sarojini	OTHER	CDFT
42	A D S V Naga Lakshmi	TGT	M.A
43	Davuluri Subramanyam	TGT	M.C.A
44	Kallu Sadhana	OTHER	M.Pharmacy
45	Duddu Teja Naga Lakshmi Kumari	OTHER	B.Com
46	Myneni Kalyani	PRT	M.Sc
47	M Revathi	PRT	Others
48	Kakumanu Agasteen Balaswamy	PET	B.Sc